FORM PTO-1618A NOV 2 4 1998

12-07-1998



100916245

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date  Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	werger		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name De La Rue Cash Systems, Inc	10 09 1998		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership   X   Corporation   Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Mosler Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 8509 Berk Boulevard			
Address (line 2) Hamilton			
Address (line 3) Hamilton	OH 45012-0793		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States and		
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic 등 우셨 representative should be affected.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
	ATKINS SA		
	i i i		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the detained to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer(TW sage Control of Information Collection Project (861-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS Information Collection Budget Package 0951-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

ಶಜ

U.S. Department of Correr

Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0461** 

<b>FORM</b>	PT	0-1	61	8B
Expires 06/30/99				
CHIR OCCU	0027			

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party o	nly.
Name	Mosler Inc.			
Address (line 1)	8509 Berk Boulevard			
Address (line 2)	Hamilton OH 45012-0793			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	212 909 8988	
Name	Alexia Richmond			
Address (line 1)	Debevoise & Plimpton			
Address (line 2)	875 Third Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance	document #	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration No Idemark Application Number(s)		BOTH numbers for the istration Number	
75384330	75359732	0880406	2064959	0696444
75360245	75428100	0702587	2054964	0693850
75359730		12628274	0733952	0882476
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 14	
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 7/0	5.00
		Peposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account			Ma [ ]
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Alexia hichmond //19/198				
Nany	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	J.S. Department of Commerce			
FORM PTO-1618C Express 90:16/99 ONB 06: -3027  CONTINUATION Express 90:16/99 ONB 06: -3027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  NOV 2 4 1998 (S)  Ly  Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name De La Rue Systems Americas Corporation	10 9 98			
Formerty				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts				
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed			
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of [-				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Stata/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
	nt from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)				

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 30, 1998, is by De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, and De La Rue Systems Americas Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation (together, "Assignors"), in favor of Mosler Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

#### Recitals

- A. Assignors and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith respecting the purchase by Assignee of certain assets of Assignors (the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given them in the Purchase Agreement.
- B. Assignors have agreed to assign to Assignee certain trademarks and applications for registration of trademarks as provided herein.

#### Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Registered Marks.</u> Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks which are described on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, and the registration of such marks shown on Exhibit A.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Application.</u> Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks which are described on Exhibit B, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks, and the applications for registration of such marks shown on Exhibit B. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration with respect to such marks to the Assignee.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York (without reference to the choice of law provisions of New York law).

\* \* \*

1

astman2.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

> DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Title:

DE LA RUE SYSTEMS AMERICAS CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation

By: Name:

Title:

"Express Mail" mailing label No

Date of Deposit

I hereby county that this paper or fac is being depocited with the United States Poster Service "Express Moll Post Office to Acdressee' parvise under 87 OFFI 1.10 on the date indicated stove rad ko and Tisia

Commissioner of Pate D.C. 20201.

(Typed or prin

(Signature of person realing paper or fee)

State of New York	)
County of New Yo	( <u>K</u> )

	On this	s 9th day of	Detober	, 1998, appeared
Sosich	P. Patten	the Pres	ident	of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment as the voluntary act and deed of said				
corporat	ion.			

Notary Public
Commission Expires:

JOSHUA L. TARGOFF
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-5089033
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 8, 1999

[Seal]

Express Mail mailing label No.

Deby Despool

Increase with the saper of the is heing

deforced with the Address of Address of the increase of

State of New York	)
County of New Y.	<u>(K)</u>

On this grand day of & tober	, 1998, appeared
Toxeth P. litten the frezident	of De La Rue Systems Americas
Corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing ins	trument of assignment as the voluntary act and
deed of said corporation.	

Notary Public
Commission Expires:

JOSHUA L. TARGOFF
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-5089033
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 8, 1999

[Seal]

Little To The Spend of Service Service of the Service of Decision of Second of the Service of Decision of Second of the Service of Decision of Second of the Service of Decision mailing paper of Iee)

Representative of Decision mailing paper of Iee)

S-3

#### **EXHIBIT A**



## **Registered Trademarks**

See attached.

astman2.doc



#### **EXHIBIT A**

## LIST OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

1.	TEL-AIR	0880406 Renewal Date: 11/11/1999
		Renewal Date. 11/11/1999
2.	TEN-DEX	0702587
		Renewal Date: 8/9/2000
3.	INSIDER	12528274
		Renewal Date: 11/22/2003
4.	LEFCOM	2054959
		Renewal Date: 4/22/2007
5.	LEFCOM	2054964
		Renewal Date: 4/22/2007
6.	LE FEBURE	0733952
		Renewal Date: 7/03/2002
7.	LE FEBURE	0696444
		Renewal Date: 4/19/2000
8.	LE FEBURE	0693850
~-		Renewal Date: 3/01/2000
9.	MONOLITHIGUARD	0882476
		0002110

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0469

Renewal Date: 12/16/1999



## **EXHIBIT B**

## **Trademark Applications**

See attached.

astman2.doc



#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

1. COMMERICAL MANAGER Application # 75/384,330

Filed 11/4/97 Status: Pending

2. FCS Application # 75/360,245

Filed:9/19/97 Status: Pending

3. FINANCIAL CHANGE STATION Application # 75/359,730

Filed:9/19/97 Status: Pending

4. FINANCIAL RECEIVING STATION Application # 75/359,732

Filed:9/19/97 Status: Pending

5. SECUREWAY & DESIGN Application #75/428,100

Filed:2/3/98 Status: Pending

20670282.01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/24/1998 REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0471